

Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice Nos.80, 82 & 83/Seri/Eng/Civil/PCR/MLD/2019-'20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue, (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works in the district of Malda from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department / Zilla Parishad.

	NIT	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completi
7	88	Minor Repairing of Kitchen	Rs.99,815.00	Rs.2,495.00	P.S.R.I., Malda.	
	80	Room of 'C' Type Qtr. (4-	(Rupees Ninety Nine	(Rupees Two Thousand		
		Unit) at P.S.R.I., Malda. under P.C.R.	thousand Eight hundred	Four Hundred Ninety		of
	89	S/F/F of PVC Pipe from	Fifteen) only.	Five) only.	71 1 1 6	date r.
M	82	Irrigation Pipe Line of Office Building at Piasbari Central Nursery, Malda under P.C.R. works.	Rs.36,853.00 (Rupees Thirty Six thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Three)only.	Rs.925.00 (Rupees Nine Hundred Twenty Five) Only	Piasbari Central Nursery, Malda.	ie) month from the dissue of Work Order.
V	83	Repairing of Buildilng (Rstt. Dev. Room at the campus of the Deputy Director, Sericulture, under P.C.R.	Rs.99,729.00 (Rupees Ninety Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty nine)only.	Rs.2,495.00/- (Rupees Two Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Five)only.	O/o the Deputy Director, Sericulture, Malda.	1 (One) mo

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from cost.

seriwbgov.org at free of

Last date & time of submission of Tender	20.01-2020 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
	20.01.2020 upto 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.

Tender should be submitted / dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Envelop - I, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No......SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, P.Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD & etc. and sealed.

Envelop - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No....... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

2(two) envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of the Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour Cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Ch, Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site *seriwbgov.org*. The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./ K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Sericulture,

West Bengal.

814(3)

/Seri/Eng/Civil/PCR/MLD/9(Vol.-7),

Dated, 23/12 2019

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

- 1. The Deputy Director of Sericulture, Malda
- 2. The Notice Board of this Directorate.

3. The Website of this Directorate.

Executive Engineer

Executive Engineer,
Directorate of Sericulture,
West Bengal.

Price schedule for Minor Repairing of Kitchen room for 'C' Type quarter (4 units) at P.S.R.I. Malda and Sanitary work of 'C' Type quarter at the campus of DDT(S), Malda under PCR.

01.		Qty.	Rate	Amount.
	Dismantling R.C. floor beams etc including cutting rods and removing rubbish as directed.	0.30 m ³	1956.00/m ³	587.00
02.	Stripping off worn out plaster and racking out joints of wall ceiling etc. up to any height, and in any floor including removing rubbish as directed.	31.00 m ²	19.00/m²	589.00
U.3.	125 mm thick brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:4) in G.F.	6.20 m ²	468.00/m ²	2902.00
04.	Ordinary cement concrete (Mix 1:1:5:3) with graded stone chips (20 mm dia) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any Pakur Variety	0.93 m ³	5578.00/m ³	5188.00
05.	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging up to 4 m including fitting and fixing and striking out after completion of work with staging.	15 m²	328.00/m²	4920.00
06	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structure including distribution bars, stirrups, binder etc. cutting to requisite length and bending to correct shape, placing in proper position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire complete as directed.	70 kg	73.74/kg	5162.00
07.	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed With (6:1) cement mortar(inside), 20mm thick.	64 m²	163.00/m²	10432.00
08.	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm thick in wall, dado window sills, floor, drain etc.	5.40 m²	34.00/m²	184.00
09.	S/F/F 1st quality ceramic tiles in walls and floor to match with the existing work and finishing the jointing with white cement (i) wall	27.50 m ²	746.00/m ²	20515.00
10.	S/F/F granite tiles 10 mm to 12 mm thick in wall with 15 thick cement mortar (1:2) including making suitable arrangement including cost of all materials, labours etc.	8.50 m ²	1754.00/m ²	14909.00
11.	White washing including cleaning and smoothening surface thoroughly – 2 coats.	105 m²	18.14/m²	1905.00
12.	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface on limber surface – 2 coats	30 m²	81.00/m ²	2430.00
13.	S/F/F Anglo-Indian W.C. in white glazed vitreous china Ware of approved make complete in position with necessary bolt, nuts etc. with 'P' trap.	1 No	3104.00/each	3104.00
14.	S/F/F closet set of approved make with lid & C.P. hinges, rubber buffer and brush screw etc. white	ı No	485.00/each	485.00
15.	S/F/F 10 liter porcelain low down cistern of approved make white.	1 No	2297.00/each	2297.00
16.	Supply of UPVC pipes (B-type) 110 mm dia	5 m	292.00/m	1460.00
17.	S/F/F PVC pipes of approved make to schedule 80 (medium duty) conforming to ASTMD 1785, 20 mm dia.	10 m	129.00/m	1290.00
18.	S/F/F polythene bib cock 15 mm dia		89.00/each	
19.	Clearing and disinfecting up to 2000 litre water tank including masonry reservoir	6 Nos 4 Nos	155.00/each	534.00

20.	Distribution Wiring in 1.1 KV grade 2x22/0.3 (1.5 sq.mm) single			
0	core standard "FR" PVC insulted and unsheathed single core standard copper wire (Approved make) in sultable size PVC in 20 mm rigld conduit Fr(Precision make) with 1.1 KV grade 1x22/0.3 (1.5 sq.mm) for ECC incl. Necy. Fittings to light/fan/call bell point with plano-key-type switch fixing on MS SRC sheet steel (16WG) switch board cum JB on wall complete with 2nos suitable size PH & N copper bar with Perspex top cover 3mm thick incl. 175 mm x 100 mm x 65mm inspection box making earthing attachment as to G.S. 6m Average length.	8 Pts	801.00/point.	6408.00
21.	S/F 250v 5Amp piano-key-type plug socket with switch (Anchor) without top in existing switch board incl. Connection on board.		•	
	No. 2 at the transfer of the t	4 Nos.	216.00/each	864.00
22.	Distribution Wiring in 1.1 KV single core standard "FR" PVC insulted & unsheathed copper wire (Approved make by EIC) in 20 mm size rigid condult "FR" (precision make) incl. Necessary fitting as required.			
	ii) 2x36/0.3 (2.5sq.mm) + 1x22/0.3 (1.5sq.mm) ECC	13 m	119.00/m	1547.00

Rs. 88332.00

Add G.S.T. 12 % (+) Rs. 10600.00

Rs. 98932.00

Add Labour Cess 1 % (+) Rs. 883.00

Rs. 99815.00

Executive Engineer
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)
West Bengal.